

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 7

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE LAW REVISION ACT, CHAP. 3:03

ORDER

MADE BY THE LAW REVISION COMMISSION UNDER SECTION 21(2) OF
THE LAW REVISION ACT, CHAP. 3:03

THE REVISED EDITION (CORRECTION) ORDER, 2009

1. (1) This Order may be cited as the Revised Edition (Correction) Citation and
Commencement
Order, 2009.

(2) This Order is deemed to have come into operation on the
prescribed date.

2. In this Order “prescribed date” means the 31st October, 2007 Definition
219/2007
fixed by clause 2 of the Law Revision (Prescribed Date) Order, 2006.

3. The legislative provision in the Laws specified in the First Amendment
Column of the Schedule is amended in the manner specified in the
Second Column.

SCHEDULE

FIRST COLUMN	SECOND COLUMN
Supreme Court of Judicature Act, Chap. 4:01, section 5(1)	For the word “twenty” substitute the word “twenty-three”
Jury Act, Chap. 6:53, section 4(1)(a)	For the word “sixty” substitute the word “sixty-five”
Telecommunications Act, Chap. 47:31 section 6(2), (3) and (9)	For the words “subsection 1(a)” substitute the words “subsection (1)”

Made by the Law Revision Commission this day of January,
2009.

L. LUTCHMEDIAL, S.C.
Chairman, Law Revision Commission

J. PERMANAND, C.M.T., S.C.
Member, Law Revision Commission

J. GONZALEZ
Member, Law Revision Commission

R. MAHARAJH
Member, Law Revision Commission

T. REECE
Member, Law Revision Commission

